13.0300.01002 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1199

- Page 1, line 2, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "school" with "city or county park"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 1, line 20, after "recent" insert "general"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "or"
- Page 1, line 20, after the second "district" insert ", or park district"
- Page 1, line 21, remove "or"
- Page 1, line 21, after "district" insert ", or park district"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "city" with "county"
- Page 2, line 2, after the underscored period insert "<u>The city, county, or park district responsible</u> for placement on the ballot of a referral measure under this section is responsible for arranging for, conducting, and paying the cost of an election under this section but may agree to hold the election in conjunction with elections of other political subdivisions under a cost-sharing agreement."
- Page 2, line 6, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 2, line 17, remove "<u>county auditor shall substitute a levy in the amount determined for</u> <u>the</u>"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "school" with "park"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "as its"
- Page 2, line 18, replace "<u>as calculated</u>" with "<u>for the next taxable year is the amount in dollars</u> <u>determined as the maximum levy allowable as calculated</u>"
- Page 2, line 19, remove "and shall recalculate property tax lists affecting property within the city."

Page 2, line 20, replace "county, or school district" with "but the taxable year for which the voters rejected the final annual budget and levy resolution must be excluded from consideration in determining the maximum levy allowable under section 57-15-01.1"

Page 2, line 20, remove "The county auditor shall then determine the"

Page 2, remove lines 21 through 28

Renumber accordingly

.